

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.1
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7188 OF 2010

HARSH BHOLA

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

JYOTI

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

This is an application for clarification/modification of order dated 30.8.2010 passed in SLP (C) No.22381 of 2009 by which the appeal preferred by the applicant against the order of the learned Single Judge of the Punjab & Haryana High Court was allowed and the applicant was directed to pay Rs.4 lacs to the respondent towards permanent alimony instead of Rs.8 lacs ordered by Additional District Judge (Ad-hoc) Fast Track, Panchkula.

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant and perused the record.

In our view, order dated 30.08.2010 does not suffer from any ambiguity requiring its clarification and modification and the application is liable to be dismissed. Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 29, 2010.
ITEM NO.MM-11A

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.1 of 2010 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7188 OF 2010

HARSH BHOLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JYOTI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification)

Date: 29/10/2010 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sameer Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)